Biography of Albert L. G. Hay Who's Who in Pennsylvania, A biographical Dictionary of Contemporaries Edited by John W. Leonard Second Edition, 1908; Page 349

HAY, Albert L. G.: Lawyer; born in Elk Lick Township, Somerset County, Pa., Aug. 8, 1866; son of William H. Hay and Harriet (Keim) Hay. He was educated in the public schools of Somerset County, Pa., the Greensburg Seminary, Greensburg, Pa., the Juniata Collegiate Institute at Martinsburg, Pa., and was graduated from Franklin and Marshall College, Lancaster, Pa., in the class of 1888, with the degree of A. B., and in 1903, Franklin and Marshall College conferred upon him the degree of A. M. He married in Somerset, Pa., Feb. 3, 1898, Emma Hughes Baer, and they have one daughter: Elizabeth Baer Hay, born in 1902. He was admitted to the bar at Somerset, Pa., September, 1892; was in partnership with C. W. Walker, 1893-1897; as Hay & Walker; and in 1897 formed a partnership with Valentine Hay, LL. D., which is still in existence; has been engaged in some of the most important litigations in the courts of Somerset County; vice-president of the Farmers' National Bank of Somerset, Pa., also director. Mr. Hay has served two terms as County solicitor for Somerset. He is a Republican in politics, and a member of the Reformed Church in the U. S. He is a member of the Somerset Lodge of Masons, Hebrew Royal Arch Chapter, Oriental Couimandery, Knights Templar, member of the Phi Kappa Psi fraternity. Residence: 1 East North Street. Business address: Shafer Block, 9 South Main Cross Street, Somerset, Pa.

Reformatted: 22 March 2022 Somerset County portion of the <u>PAGenWeb</u>